

## THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

REHARI COLONY, JAMMU.

- Subject: Circular instructions regarding remittance of Periodical Inspection fee by the affiliated Government/ Private Educational Institutions of Jammu Division including district Leh of UT of Ladakh.
- Reference:- Notification No: F(Acad-C)/E-7440817/Rev-Fee/B/24 dated 01.04.2024 of the Director Academics and Circular bearing No. F(Gen-Govt/PIF-1)CN.744217/B/JD/2024 Dated 11.06.2024 and F(Gen-AIF-1)CN.7469772/744217/B/JD/2024 Dated 21.06.2024.

In view of the failure by some of the heads of the academic institutions of Jammu Division to remit the prescribed Periodical Affiliation / Inspection fee, it is hereby circulated for information of all the heads of the affiliated Government and Private Educational Institutions (High & Higher Secondary Schools) of Jammu Division including District Leh of UT of Ladakh that the last date for remittance of Periodical Affiliation/ Inspection fee at the applicable rates has been further extended up to 30th of November, 2024.

Deviation, if any, to these circular instruction/ non-remittance of prescribed Periodical Inspection fee by the affiliated institution(s) shall result in the suspension of BoSE related facilities for the current academic session (2024-2025) in their favour without any further notice.

No: F (Gen- B)JD/2024. Dated: 04.10.2024.

Joint Secretary, General, JD,

Copy for information to the;-

- 1. Director Academics
- 2. Joint Secretary, IT BoSE/ Examinations/ Registration/ Secrecy, JD.
- 3. Deputy Secretary, General, JD.
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer, Central.
- 5. P.S to Chairman/Secretary for information of the Chairman/Secretary.
- Deputy/ Assistant Secretary Exams Unit I, II & III/ Registration/Sub/ Branch office, JKBoSE, JD.
- 7. Accounts Officer, JD.
- 8. Information officer, JD with the request to get the Circular published in the local News dailies having wide coverage.
- 9. Assistant Secretary, ITSS, JD with the request to get the Circular uploaded on the official website for information of all the stakeholders.
- 10. Heads of all the concerned schools of Jammu Division & District Leh of UT of Ladakh.
- 11. Concerned office file.